

New number of shares and votes in VNV Global AB (publ)

VNV Global AB (publ) ("VNV Global" or the "Company") has during August 2022 issued a total of 1,190,000 shares of class C 2022 under the Company's Long-Term Incentive Program 2022 adopted at an Extraordinary General Meeting on 11 March 2022.

The total number of shares and votes in VNV Global as per August 31, 2022 amounts to 119,149,152 and are divided into five classes of shares as follows:

- 114,888,469 common shares, with one vote each.
- 2,008,545 reclassifiable subordinated incentive shares of class C 2019, with one vote each.
- 502,138 reclassifiable subordinated incentive shares of class C 2020, with one vote each.
- 560,000 reclassifiable subordinated incentive shares of class C 2021, with one vote each.
- 1,190,000 reclassifiable subordinated incentive shares of class C 2022, with one vote each.

For further information please contact:

ir@vnv.global, Investor Relations: +46 8 545 015 50

About Us

VNV Global brings together patient capital and network effect businesses to achieve the scale that drives profitability over the long term. We are opportunistic investors in business models that build strong moats. The common shares of VNV Global are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment, with the ticker VNV. For more information on VNV Global, visit www.vnv.global.

This information is information that VNV Global AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2022-08-31 08:00 CEST.

Attachments

New number of shares and votes in VNV Global AB (publ)